FREE PRESS JOURNAL DATED 05/03/2024



THE NATIONAL CO-OPBANK LIMIT

Regd. Office: 214 Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021 Recovery Dept: Plot No-8C, 1st Floor, sector-13, Khanda Colony, New Panvel- 410 206 Email address: recovery@ncbmumbai.com Phone np. (922) 27458628

NOTICE OF AUCTION SALE

Sale by Public Auction under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and the Sale by Public Auction under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and the Rules made there under, of the below mentioned property (secured asset) mortgaged by M/s Western India Marble and Mineral Company through its Partners Mr. Nikunj Harendra Shah, Mr. Harendra Himmatlal Shah and Mrs. Asha Harendra Shah & Mr.s Munisuvrat Marbles & Granites through its Proprietor. Mr. Nikunj Harendra Shah in favour of the "The National Co-op. Bank Ltd", as a security in both the accounts for the advances granted to both the above accounts. Out of which The possession had taken in M/s Munisuvrat Marbles & Granites Proprietor. Mr. Nikunj Harendra Shah. For the recovery of in M/s Western India Marble and Mineral Company Rs. 7,60,92,770.00 (Rupees Seven Crore Sixty Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Only) as on 29.02.2024 and in M/s Munisuvrat Marbles & Granites Rs. 7,34,88,740.00 (Rupees Seven Crore Thirty Four lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Seven hundred Forty only) as on 29.02.2024 together with further interest w.e.f. 01,03.2024 and the cost, charges and expenses, till recovery of entire loan dues of Total Rs. 14,95,81,510.00 (Total Fourteen Crore Ninety Five lakh Eighty One Thousand Five Hundred Ten only) The Bank is having physical presession of the earlies account asset

Description of Property		Reserve Price in Rs.	Earnest Deposit in Lakhs	Date & Time Of Inspection & Auction and Place
All Two shops -Shop 28, 29 on Ground Floor, Aavishkar Tower, Off L.T. Road, Opposite Merwan Cake Shop, Borivali (West), Mumbai	Area: 78 sq.ft. BUA		4,87,500,00	Inspection – Date: 15.03.2024 at 11.09 a.m. to 5.00 p.m. AND Auction Date: 20.03.2024 at 11.30 a.m. onwards AT THE NATIONAL CO-OP BANK LTD. Shop No-1 & 2, Ground Floor, Royal Cottage CHS Ltd, Kasturba Cross Road No-2. Borivali (East), Mumbai-400 036
	Shop No- 29 on Ground Floor, Area: 89 sq.ft. BUA	55,62,000.00	5,56,200.00	
Flat no. 503 & 504 on 5th Floor ,601 on 6th floor Triveni Krupa Building, Carter Road No3, Near Ambaji Mata Mandir, Borivali (East), Mumbai.	Area: 792 sq.ft BUA		19.00,800.00	
	Flat No-601 on 6th Floor, Area: 1110 sq.ft, BUA+ Terrace 425 sq ft= Total 1535 sq ft	3,15,36,000.00	31,53,600.00	
	TOTAL Area of 2 Shops and 3 Flats are 2494 sq. ft. BUA	6,09,81,000.00	60,98,100.00	

Place of Auction: The National Co-op. Bank Ltd., Shop No-1 & 2, Ground Floor, Royal Cottage CHS Ltd., Kasturba Cross Road No-2, Borivali (East) Mumbai-400 066 Email: recovery@ncbmumbai.com. TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

1. The Bid form and the terms and conditions of the sale can be obtained from Bank's Recovery dept, office situated at Plot No.,8-C, Sector -13, 1st Floor,

1. The Bid form and the terms and conditions of the sale can be obtained from Bank's Recovery dept. office situated at Plot No..8-C, Sector -13. 1st Floor, Khanda Colony, New Panvel (West), Navi Mumbai -410 206 on any working day's between 11.00 a.m. to 5.00 p.m.

2. The Bidder will have to participate in person for the bid on the day of auction and the Bid in sealed envelope along with EMD mentioned here-in-above by way of RTGS/NEFT or Pay order/Demand Draft of any Nationalized or Scheduled Bank drawn in favour of The National Co-op. Bank Limited payable at Mumbai, should reach to the Authorized Officer at The National Co-op. Bank Ltd., Recovery dept. office situated at Plot No..8-C. Sector -13. 1st Floor, Khenda Colony, New Panvel (West), Navi Mumbai -14 10 206 before 5.00 p.m. on or before 18.02-4. The Bid without EMD and/or below the Reserve Price will not be entertained. The sealed envelopes of Bid will be opened at the place and time of the auction mentioned above.

3. Any person participating in the Bidding process on behalf of another person or a Corporate Entity must produce a written authority/Board Resolution granted by the bidder in his/her favour.

4. The Bidder will have to submit self attested photo copy of KYC documents like Pan Card/proof of residence and one Pass Port size photograph along with the Bid and shall submit originals for verification at the time of auction.

5. The sale of property will be strictly on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS AND AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" and the intending bidders may make their own enquiries as regards any claim, charges, taxes, levies, dues and/or any other flability accrued against the property, if any and the same shall be borne by the successful bidder. The present accrue 4 liabilities on the property are not known to the Bank.

5. The bidding in the auction process will start from the highest Bid Amount received by the Authorized Officer and thereafter bidder will be allowed to enhance Bid by minimum of Rs.20,000/-(Rupees Twenty Thousand only).

7. The successful bid

forfeited and the sale shall be treated as cancelled. Similarly, Bank shall foreit the 25% of the bid amount in the blood falls to pay the belieff of amount with 15 days from the date of Auction.

9. On confirmation of sale, pursuant to compliance of the terms of the payment, the Authorized Officer will issue Certificate of Sale in fevour of the successful Bidder as per Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 and the successful Bidder will be and it axes, stamp duty, Registration tees, and incidental expenses for getting the Sale Certificate registered in the name of successful bidder. The Authorized Officer will hand ever the possession of the subject property only on receipt of the entire bid amount.

10. The Authorized Officer reserves the right to accept or reject any offer/bid or postpone/cancel the auction without assigning any reason and also to modify the terms and conditions of sale without prior notice.

The intending bidders can contact the Authorized Officer, Mr. Balasaheb K. Pandharkar attached to the, The National Co-op. Bank Ltd. on Telephone Nos. 022-27458628 for having details of the property.

Place: Munibai Date: 05.03.2024

Sdi- Authorized Officer Attached to: The National Co-op. Bank Ltd